Pharmacy Opening Christmas Hours 22-23

Kings Road Surgery
Christmas Opening Hours

Monday 26th December 2022 –     Closed
Tuesday 27th December 2022 – 	Closed
Wednesday 28th December 2022–	Open normal hours
Thursday 29th December 2022–	Open normal hours
Friday 30th December 2022–		Open normal hours
Monday 2nd January 2023–			Closed
Tuesday 3rd January 2023–			Open normal hours
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SWANSEA BAY UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD
CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR 2022/23 PHARMACY OPENING HOURS

Swansea Locality

Christmas Day Sunday 25 December 2022

Pharmacy Name & Address

Telephone Number

Opening Hrs

Kevin Thomas Pharmacy

[45 St Helen's Road [

Swansea

01792 654405

10:00-12:00

Boxing Day Monday 26 December 2022

Pharmacy Name & Address

Telephone Number

Opening Hrs

Boots UK Limited The Quadrant Shopping Centre Swansea |01792 643461 _|10:30-16:30
Boots UK Limited Morfa Retail Park, Morfa Swansea |01792 701583 _|11:00-17:00
Lloyds Pharmacy Sainsbury's Store, Quay Parade Swansea |01792 456837 _|10:00-16:00

Bank Holiday Tuesday 27 December 202

2

Pharmacy Name & Address

Telephone Number

Opening Hrs

Boots UK Limited The Quadrant Shopping Centre Swansea|01792 643461 _|10:30-16:30
Boots UK Limited Morfa Retail Park, Morfa Swansea |01792 701583 _|11:00-17:00
Lloyds Pharmacy Sainsbury's Store, Quay Parade Swansea |01792 456837 _|10:00-16:00
New Years Day Sunday 1 January 2023
Pharmacy Name & Address Telephone Number | _Opening Hrs
Boots UK Limited Morfa Retail Park, Morfa Swansea _|01792 701583 0-17:00
Lloyds Pharmacy Sainsbury's Store, Quay Parade Swansea |01792 456837 :00-16:00

Bank Holiday Monday 2 January 2023

Pharmacy Name & Address

Telephone Number

Opening Hrs

Boots UK Limited The Quadrant Shopping Centre Swansea |01792 643461 _|10:30-16:30
Boots UK Limited Morfa Retail Park, Morfa Swansea |01792 701583 _|11:00-17:00
Tloyds Pharmacy Sainsbury's Store, Quay Parade Swansea | 01792 45683/ _|10:00-16:00

All pharmacies listed provide the Emergency Supply Service

Please note thi

s not exhaustive and may be subject to change.

1f the Pharmacy is closed please contact NHS Wales on 111





